
166 

Appendix A 

Fees and Charges 

 

Arts and Cultural Services 

Eisteddfod 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Audience entry fee 
(section per day) - full 

N Per 
person 

$11.00 $11.00 0.00% Y 

Audience entry fee 

(section per day) - 
concession 

N Per 

person 
$9.00 $9.00 0.00% Y 

Daily audience 
entrance fee – group 
booking (5+ tickets) 

N Per ticket $9.00 $9.00 0.00% Y 

Audience entrance fee 
– Piano concerto event 

N Per ticket $25.00 $25.00 0.00% Y 

Eisteddfod 
Registration Fee - 
Ensembles categories 

N Per entry $40.00 $40.00 0.00% Y 

Eisteddfod 
Registration fee - solo 

N Per entry $25.00 $25.00 0.00% Y 

Performance 
Accompanist 

N Per 
performa

nce 

$10.00 $10.00 0.00% Y 
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Meeting or Facility Room hire 

Kew Court House  

Just Theatre 

Standard Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Theatre including 
dressing rooms 

N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$51.00 $52.00 1.96% Y 

Theatre including 
dressing rooms - 
Monday to Thursday 

N Per day $364.00 $370.00 1.65% Y 

Theatre including 
dressing rooms - 
Friday to Sunday 

N Per day $436.00 $440.00 0.92% Y 

Theatre including 
dressing rooms 

N Per week $1,380.00 $1,400.00 1.45% Y 

Subsidised Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Theatre including 
dressing rooms 

N Per hour 
minimum 

3 hours 

$12.75 $13.00 1.96% Y 

Theatre including 
dressing rooms - 
Monday to Thursday 

N Per day $91.00 $92.50 1.65% Y 

Theatre including 
dressing rooms - 
Friday to Sunday 

N Per day $109.00 $110.00 0.92% Y 

Theatre including 
dressing rooms 

N Per week $345.00 $350.00 1.45% Y 

  



168 

Appendix A 

Fees and Charges 

 

Access Gallery 

Standard Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Access Gallery N Per week $168.00 $170.00 1.19% Y 

Subsidized Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Access Gallery N Per week $42.00 $42.50 1.19% Y 

Hawthorn Arts Centre  

Hawthorn Arts Centre Venue 

Standard Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Day rate N Per day 
minimum 
8 hours 

90% of 
hourly rate 
(8 hours) 

$42.50 1.19% Y 

Main Hall and Stage 

Standard Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Monday to Thursday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$240.00 $245.00 2.08% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$400.00 $405.00 1.25% Y 
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Subsidized Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Monday to Thursday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$120.00 $122.50 2.08% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per hour 
minimum 

3 hours 

$200.00 $202.50 1.25% Y 

Chandelier Room 

Standard Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Monday to Thursday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$172.00 $175.00 1.74% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$304.00 $310.00 1.97% Y 

Subsidized Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Monday to Thursday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$86.00 $87.50 1.74% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$152.00 $155.00 1.97% Y 
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Mayor's Room 

Standard Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Monday to Thursday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$69.00 $70.00 1.45% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$84.00 $86.00 2.38% Y 

Subsidized Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Monday to Thursday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$34.50 $35.00 1.45% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$42.00 $43.00 2.38% Y 

Dora Wilson Room 

Standard Rate 

Name Statutory 

Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Monday to Thursday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$28.50 $29.00 1.75% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$33.50 $34.00 1.49% Y 
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Subsidized Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Monday to Thursday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$7.10 $7.25 2.11% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per hour 
minimum 

3 hours 

$8.40 $8.50 1.19% Y 

The Chamber 

Standard Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Monday to Thursday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$68.00 $70.00 2.94% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$84.00 $86.00 2.38% Y 

Subsidized Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Monday to Thursday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$17.00 $17.50 2.94% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$21.00 $21.50 2.38% Y 
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John Beswicke Room 

Standard Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Monday to Thursday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$28.50 $29.00 1.75% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$33.50 $34.00 1.49% Y 

Subsidized Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Monday to Thursday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$7.10 $7.25 2.11% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$8.40 $8.50 1.19% Y 

Zelman Room 

Standard Rate 

Name Statutory 

Fee 

Unit Year 
21/22 

Fee (incl. 
GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Monday to Thursday N Per hour 
minimum 3 
hours 

$68.00 $70.00 2.94% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per hour 
minimum 3 
hours 

$84.00 $86.00 2.38% Y 
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Subsidized Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 
21/22 

Fee (incl. 
GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Monday to Thursday N Per hour 
minimum 3 
hours 

$34.00 $35.00 2.94% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per hour 

minimum 3 
hours 

$42.00 $43.00 2.38% Y 

Edward C. Rigby Room 

Standard Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 
21/22 

Fee (incl. 
GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Monday to Thursday N Per hour 
minimum 3 
hours 

$44.00 $45.00 2.27% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per hour 
minimum 3 
hours 

$48.00 $49.00 2.08% Y 

Subsidised Rate 

Name Statutory 

Fee 

Unit Year 

21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 

Fee (incl. 
GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Monday to Thursday N Per hour 
minimum 3 
hours 

$11.00 $11.25 2.27% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per hour 
minimum 3 
hours 

$12.00 $12.25 2.08% Y 
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Community Arts Space 

Standard Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 
21/22 

Fee (incl. 
GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Monday to Thursday N Per hour 
minimum 3 
hours 

$68.00 $70.00 2.94% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per hour 
minimum 3 
hours 

$84.00 $86.00 2.38% Y 

Subsidized Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 
21/22 

Fee (incl. 
GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Monday to Thursday N Per hour 
minimum 3 
hours 

$34.00 $35.00 2.94% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per hour 
minimum 3 
hours 

$42.00 $43.00 2.38% Y 

Second Empire Café 

Standard Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 
21/22 
Fee 

(incl. 
GST) 

Year 
22/23 
Fee 

(incl. 
GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Monday to Thursday N Per hour 
minimum 3 

hours 

$68.00 $70.00 2.94% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per hour 
minimum 3 

hours 

$84.00 $86.00 2.38% Y 
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Subsidized Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 
21/22 

Fee (incl. 
GST) 

Year 
22/23 Fee 

(incl. 
GST) 

Increase 

% 

GST 

Monday to Thursday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$34.00 $35.00 2.94% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per hour 

minimum 
3 hours 

$42.00 $43.00 2.38% Y 

The Basement - Performance/Rehearsal studio 

Standard Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 
% 

GST 

Monday to Thursday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$57.00 $58.00 1.75% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$73.00 $74.00 1.37% Y 

Monday to Thursday N Per day $364.00 $370.00 1.65% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per day $436.00 $440.00 0.92% Y 

Per week N Per week $1,980.00 $2,000.00 1.01% Y 

Subsidized Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 
% 

GST 

Monday to Thursday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$14.25 $14.50 1.75% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

$18.25 $18.50 1.37% Y 

Monday to Thursday N Per day $91.00 $92.50 1.65% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per day $109.00 $110.00 0.92% Y 
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Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 
% 

GST 

Per week N Per week $495.00 $500.00 1.01% Y 

Artists’ studios 

Per week 

Name Statutory Fee Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 
% 

GST 

Studio 6 N Per week $73.50 $75.00 2.04% Y 

Per month 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 
% 

GST 

Studio 1 N Per month $580.00 $585.00 0.86% Y 

Studio 2 N Per month $355.00 $360.00 1.41% Y 

Studio 3 N Per month $370.00 $375.00 1.35% Y 

Studio 4 N Per month $140.00 $145.00 3.57% Y 

Studio 5 N Per month $210.00 $215.00 2.38% Y 

Studio 6 N Per month $315.00 $320.00 1.59% Y 

Per year 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 
% 

GST 

Studio 1 N Per year $6,960.00 $7,020.00 0.86% Y 

Studio 2 N Per year $4,260.00 $4,320.00 1.41% Y 

Studio 3 N Per year $4,440.00 $4,500.00 1.35% Y 

Studio 4 N Per year $1,680.00 $1,740.00 3.57% Y 

Studio 5 N Per year $2,520.00 $2,580.00 2.38% Y 

Studio 6 N Per year $3,780.00 $3,840.00 1.59% Y 
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Camberwell Office  

Parkview Room 

Standard Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 
% 

GST 

Monday to Thursday N Per hour 
minimum 3 

hours 

$172.00 $175.00 1.74% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per hour 
minimum 3 

hours 

$304.00 $310.00 1.97% Y 

Subsidized Rate 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 
% 

GST 

Monday to Thursday N Per hour 
minimum 3 

hours 

$86.00 $87.50 1.74% Y 

Friday to Sunday N Per hour 
minimum 3 

hours 

$152.00 $155.00 1.97% Y 

Staffing Costs - minimum of four hours 

Standard Rate - Staffing costs will be met by hirer 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 
% 

GST 

Public Holiday 
surcharge 

N Per hour An 
additional 

50% of staff 
cost rate 

An 
additional 

50% of 
staff cost 

rate 

An 
additional 

50% of 
staff cost 

rate 

Y 

Supervising 
Technician 

N Per hour $66.00 $67.00 1.52% Y 

Front of House/Duty 
Manager 

N Per hour $66.00 $67.00 1.52% Y 

Box Office/Hospitality 
Officer 

N Per hour $61.00 $62.00 1.64% Y 



178 

Appendix A 

Fees and Charges 

 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 
% 

GST 

Usher / Event staff N Per hour $56.00 $57.00 1.79% Y 

Technician N Per hour $61.00 $62.00 1.64% Y 

Gallery Attendant N Per hour $61.00 $62.00 1.64% Y 

Security Guard N Per hour 
per guard 

Up to a 
maximum of 

$70.00 

Up to a 
maximum 

of $70.00 

Last year 
fee  

Up to a 
maximum 
of $60.00 

Y 

Subsidized Rate - Council will provide a 50% subsidy of staffing costs for community groups 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 
% 

GST 

Supervising 
Technician 

N Per hour $33.00 $33.50 1.52% Y 

Front of House/Duty 
Manager 

N Per hour $33.00 $33.50 1.52% Y 

Box Office/Hospitality 
Officer 

N Per hour $30.50 $31.00 1.64% Y 

Usher / Event staff N Per hour $28.00 $28.50 1.79% Y 

Technician N Per hour $30.50 $31.00 1.64% Y 
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Other Fees and Charges 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 
% 

GST 

Hirer's box office fees 
- Standard rate 

N Per ticket $3.80 $3.90 2.63% Y 

Hirer's box office fees 
- Subsidised rate 

N Per ticket $1.90 $1.95 2.63% Y 

Venue hire for 
internal photography 
not associated with 
event 

N Per hour $137.50 $140.00 1.82% Y 

Venue rehearsal fee N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

50% of 
venue hire 

rate for 
standard 

rates 

50% of 
venue hire 

rate for 
standard 

rates 

Last year 
fee 

50% of 
venue hire 

rate for 
standard 

and 
subsidized 

rates 

Y 

Venue bump in fee N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

50% of 
venue hire 

rate for 
standard 

rates 

50% of 
venue hire 

rate for 
standard 

rates 

Last year 
fee 

50% of 
venue hire 

rate for 
standard 

and 
subsidized 

rates 

Y 

Venue bump out fee N Per hour 
minimum 
3 hours 

50% of 
venue hire 

rate for 
standard 

rates 

50% of 
venue hire 

rate for 
standard 

rates 

Last year 
fee 

50% of 
venue hire 

rate for 
standard 

and 
subsidised 

rates 

Y 

Commission on 
consignment stock at 
The Emporium 

N Per item 35% 
commission 

on sale 
price 

35% 
commission 

on sale 
price 

35% 
commissio
n on sale 

price 

Y 
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Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 
% 

GST 

Commission on 
consignment stock at 
The Emporium - No 
GST 

N Per item 35% 
commission 

on sale 
price 

35% 
commission 

on sale 
price 

35% 
commissio
n on sale 

price 

Y 

Commission on sales 
of artwork at the 

Community Gallery 

N Per item 15% 
commission 

on sale 
price 

15% 
commission 

on sale 
price 

15% 
commissio
n on sale 

price 

Y 

Commission on sales 
of artwork at the 
Community Gallery - 
No GST 

N Per item 15% 
commission 

on sale 
price 

15% 
commission 

on sale 
price 

15% 
commissio
n on sale 

price 

Y 

The Emporium sales 
- Emporium Shop 

N Per item Up to $500 Up to $500 Up to $500 Y 

Artwork Sales - 
Community Gallery 

N Per item Up to 
$3,500 

Up to 
$3,500 

Last year 
fee 

Up to 
$1,500 

Y 

Standard mail out fee N Per 
transactio

n 

$2.30 $2.35 2.17% Y 

Express post mail out 
fee 

N Per 
transactio

n 

$7.60 $7.80 2.63% Y 

External hirer refund 
fee 

N Per 
transactio

n 

$1.70 $1.75 2.94% Y 

Additional cleaning to 
Hawthorn Arts Centre 
Hired Spaces 

N Per 
booking 

Cost 
recovery 

Cost 
recovery 

Cost 
recovery 

Y 

Damage or loss of 
Hawthorn Arts Centre 
meeting room 
equipment 

N Per 
booking 

Cost 
recovery 

Cost 
recovery 

Cost 
recovery 

Y 

Additional cleaning to 
Kew Court House 
Hired Spaces 

N Per 
booking 

Cost 
recovery 

Cost 
recovery 

Cost 
recovery 

Y 



181 

Appendix A 

Fees and Charges 

 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase 
% 

GST 

Damage or loss of 
Kew Court House 
meeting room 
equipment 

N Per 
booking 

Cost 
recovery 

Cost 
recovery 

Cost 
recovery 

Y 

Additional cleaning to 
Parkview Room 

Spaces 

N Per 
booking 

Cost 
recovery - 
Price of 

quote from 
cleaning 
company 

Cost 
recovery - 
Price of 

quote from 
cleaning 
company 

Cost 
recovery - 
Price of 

quote from 
cleaning 
company 

Y 

Damage or loss of 
Parkview meeting 
room equipment 

N Per 
booking 

Cost 
recovery 

Cost 
recovery 

Cost 
recovery 

Y 

Civic and Cultural Venue Equipment 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase % GST 

Administration fee - 
Equipment hire - 
Standard rate 

N Per hire 20% of 
equipment 

hire 

20% of 
equipment 

hire 

20% of 
equipment 

hire 

Y 

Administration fee - 
Equipment hire - 
Community rate 

N Per hire No charge No charge No charge Y 

Laptop hire - full day N Per unit $60.00 $62.00 3.33% Y 

Laptop hire - half day N Per unit $30.00 $31.00 3.33% Y 

Projector hire - full day N Per unit $120.00 $123.00 2.50% Y 

Projector hire - half 
day 

N Per unit $60.00 $61.50 2.50% Y 

Main Hall wall up 
lighting 

N Per 
event 

$590.00 $600.00 1.69% Y 

Main Hall Chandelier 
repositioning 

N Per 
chandel

ier 

$43.00 $44.00 2.33% Y 

Chandelier colour 
lighting package 

N Per 
event 

$185.00 $190.00 2.70% Y 
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Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase % GST 

Staging (1.2m x 2.4m) 
/ Choir Risers 

N Per 
piece 

$40.00 $41.00 2.50% Y 

Lectern (including 
microphone) 

N Per unit $40.00 $41.00 2.50% Y 

Microphone N Per unit $75.00 $75.00 0.00% Y 

Flipchart N Per 
chart 

$26.00 $26.50 1.92% Y 

Whiteboard N Per unit $26.00 $26.00 0.00% Y 

Photocopy - A4 black 
and white 

N Per 
copy 

$0.20 $0.20 0.00% Y 

Photocopy - A4 colour N Per 
copy 

$1.70 $1.80 5.88% Y 

Town Hall Gallery 
Exhibition Catalogue 

N Per 
copy 

  Up to a 
maximum of 

$50.00 

Y 

Piano hire N Per 
event 

$515.00 $515.00 0.00% Y 

Electric keyboard hire N Per unit $50.00 $51.00 2.00% Y 

Tune of Piano N Per 
event 

$260.00 $265.00 1.92% Y 

Ticketing 

Name Statutory 
Fee 

Unit Year 21/22 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Year 22/23 
Fee (incl. 

GST) 

Increase % GST 

Council curated event 
ticket - full 

N Per 
ticket 

Up to a 
maximum 
of $150 

Up to a 
maximum 
of $150 

Up to a 
maximum of 

$150 

Y 

Council curated event 
ticket - concession 

N Per 
ticket 

Up to a 
maximum 
of $150 

Up to a 
maximum 
of $150 

Up to a 
maximum of 

$115 

Y 


